SA06L48-V Specification Page 1 of 1
Bothand Enterprise Inc. RD-SPEC/06L48-V
MODEL NO.: SA06L48-V
CUSTOMER P/N:
DESCRIPTION: SWITCHING ADAPTER
ISSUED DATE: September 5, 2002
REVISION NO.: 01
TABLE OF CONTENTS

REV: 00 Page 1 of 5
Model No.: SA06L48-V-2A   Date: 2003/8/20
Description: Switching Adapter Desk-ToP(L3P)  +48V/0.4A
No. 材料編號 材料名稱 規格 單位用量 插件位
1 05-B0070 Wire 18/1015 10+70+10 Y/G YIYI 05-0349 2 FG...
2 05-D0174 Cable 20/2468 2.1*5.5*9.5(FK,KK) 1800(C/L,BK) JY 05-04921 OUTPUT...
3 06-A0013 Inlet Snap-In-Type 0711-PN/Inalways 06-0083 1 INLET...
4 06-A0013-A Inlet Snap-In-Type SC-8-2(C)/Supercom 06-0083A 1 INLET 2nd Source...
5 08-0140 PWB FR-1 0.8t 1oz SA07-G TN 08-0140 1
6 09-0113 Top-Case SA06N-V CJ 09-0113 1 CASE...
7 09-0114 Bottom-Case SA06N-V CJ 09-0114 1 CASE...
8 15-0007 Shrink Tube 5D*20mm Fujikura,Sumitomo 15-0007 3 Inlet*3...
9 15-0099 Pad 6.9D*1.5t Black DF 15-0099 2 CASE...
10 16-0442 Label SA06L48-V/BH DL 16-0442 1 LABEL...
11 70-SA06L48 SA06L48 Main-Board 90-264Vac, 48V/0.4A 1
1 01-A0560JCA Resistor CF 56Ω J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0035 1 R8...
2 01-A1001JCA Resistor CF 1.0KΩ J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0061 1R9...
3 01-A1002JCA Resistor CF 10KΩ J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0081 1 R6...
4 01-A1204JDA Resistor CF 1.2MΩ J 1/4W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0254 3R1,R2,R2a...
5 01-A1500JCA Resistor CF 150Ω J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0043 1 R7...
6 01-A2201JCA Resistor CF 2.2KΩ J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0066 1R18...
7 01-A2202JCA Resistor CF 22KΩ J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0086 1 R17...
8 01-A3301JCA Resistor CF 3.3KΩ J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0069 1R19...
9 01-A4700JCA Resistor CF 470Ω J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0053 1 R11...
10 01-A4R70JFA Resistor CF 4.7Ω J 1/2W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0277 1R12...
11 01-A8201JCA Resistor CF 8.2KΩ J 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-00791 R16...
12 01-A8201JFA Resistor CF 8.2KΩ J 1/2W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-08641 R15...
Bothhand Enterprise Inc. RD-BOM/SA06L48-V-2A(BH-友訊-IPO)
REV: 00 Page 2 of 5
13 01-A8203JDA Resistor CF 820KΩ J 1/4W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-02511 R4...
14 01-C1R00JGA Resistor KNP/5TS 1.0Ω J 1W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0874 1 R5...
15 01-E18011CA Resistor MF 1.80KΩ 1% 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0704 1 R13...
16 01-E20011CA Resistor MF 2.00KΩ 1% 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0710 1 R10...
17 01-E22111CA Resistor MF 2.21KΩ 1% 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0833 1 R10 2nd Source (Rt值大)...
18 01-E33021CA Resistor MF 33.0KΩ 1% 1/8W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0740 1 R14...
19 01-F5602JFA Resistor MOF/Mini 56KΩ J 1/2W Fong-Ya, Lian-Sheng 01-0817 1 R3...
20 02-A103PMR Capacitor CER 103pF M 1KV EASE,ELECER 02-0041 1 C4a...
21 02-A151PMR Capacitor CER 151pF M 1KV EASE,ELECER 02-0221 1 C8...
22 02-A472PMRC Capacitor CER/10mm 472pF M 1KV EASE,ELECER 02-0358 1 C4...
23 02-B471PKH Capacitor ML 471pF K 50V EASE,ELECER 02-0075 1 C5...
24 02-E101UMF Capacitor AL 100uF M 25V 105℃ 6D*11 TK/Jamicon 02-0141 1 C3...
25 02-E101UMF-A Capacitor AL 100uF M 25V 105℃ 6D*11 KME/NCC 02-0141A 1 C3 2nd Source...
26 02-E101UMF-C Capacitor AL 100uF M 25V 105℃ 6D*11 TK/LTEC 02-0141C 1 C3 2nd Source...
27 02-E101UMF-E Capacitor AL 100uF M 25V 105℃ 6D*11 KMF/NCC 02-0141E 1 C3 2nd Source...
28 02-E330UMO Capacitor AL 33uF M 400V 105℃ 13D*25 TK/Jamicon 02-0222 1 C2...
29 02-E330UMO-B Capacitor AL 33uF M 400V 105℃ 13D*20 TSH/Tosin 02-0222B 1 C2 2nd Source...
30 02-E330UMO-C Capacitor AL 33uF M 400V 105℃ 13D*25 TK/LTEC 02-0222C 1 C2 2nd Source...
31 02-E4C7UMO Capacitor AL 4.7uF M 400V 105℃ 10D*12 UTWHS/TK 02-0360 1 C1...
32 02-E4C7UMO-B Capacitor AL 4.7uF M 400V 105℃ 10D*12 TK/LTEC 02-0360B 1 C1 2nd Source...
33 02-E4C7UMO-C Capacitor AL 4.7uF M 400V 105℃ 10D*12 TK/JAMICON 02-0360C 1 C1 2nd Source...
34 02-H100UMJ Capacitor SR 10uF M 100V 105℃ 6D*11 KMF/NCC 02-0371 1 C10...
35 02-H101UMI Capacitor LLR 100uF M 63V 105℃ 8D*15 LXZ/NCC 02-0372 1C9...
36 02-J222PML Capacitor CY 222pF M 250Vac KC/Murata 02-0203 2 CY2,CY3...
37 02-J222PML-A Capacitor CY 222pF M 250Vac CS/TDK 02-0203A 2 CY2,CY3  2nd Source...
38 02-J222PML-C Capacitor CY 222pF M 250Vac RS/Matsushita 02-0203C 2CY2,CY3  2nd Source...
39 02-J222PML-E Capacitor CY 222pF M 250Vac AC/Pan-Overseas 02-0203E 2 CY2,CY3  2nd Source...
40 02-J222PML-F Capacitor CY 222pF M 250Vac AA/Netron-Tech 02-0203F2 CY2,CY3 2nd Source...
Bothhand Enterprise Inc. RD-BOM/SA06L48-V-2A(BH-友訊-IPO)
REV: 00 Page 3 of 5
41 02-K332PML Capacitor CY/Y1 332pF M 250Vac KX/Murata 02-0349 1 CY1...
42 02-K332PML-A Capacitor CY/Y1 332pF M 250Vac CD/TDK 02-0349A 1 CY1 2nd Source...
43 02-K332PML-B Capacitor CY/Y1 332pF M 250Vac NS-A/Matsushita 02-0349B 1 CY1 2nd Source...
44 02-K332PML-C Capacitor CY/Y1 332pF M 250Vac JN/JYA-NAY 02-0349C 1CY1 2nd Source...
45 02-M103PJI Cap MSC 103pF J 63V BF/LCC,MMK/Evox-Rifa,BF/AVX 02-0340 1 C6...
46 02-M103PJJ Cap MSC 103pF J 100V BF/AVX 02-0381 1 C6 2nd Source...
47 02-M104PJI Cap MSC 104pF J 63V BF/LCC,MMK/Evox-Rifa,BF/AVX 02-0332 1 C11...
48 02-M104PJJ Cap MSC 104pF J 100V BF/AVX 02-0380 1 C11 2nd Source...
49 02-M472PJI Cap MSC 472pF J 63V BF/LCC,MMK/Evox-Rifa,BF/AVX 02-0234 1 C7...
50 02-M472PJJ Cap MSC 472pF J 100V BF/AVX 02-0379 1 C7 2nd Source...
51 03-B0005 Fast Diode 1A/200V PR1003/Liteon 03-0085 1 D6...
52 03-B0005-A Fast Diode 1A/200V FR103/Tsc 03-0085A 1 D6 2nd Source...
53 03-B0005-B Fast Diode 1A/200V PR1003/DII 03-0085B 1 D6 2nd Source...
54 03-D0001 Zener Diode 18V 5% 1/2W BZX79C18/Philips 03-0004 1 ZD1...